Decision No. 72058

## ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the City of Riverside, California, for an order authorizing construction of a separation structure over the mainline track of the Union Pacific Railroad Company for Olivewood Avenue in the City of Riverside, California.

Application No. 48695 (Filed August 8, 1966)

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The City of Riverside is hereby authorized to create a temporarily impaired vertical clearance of 21'6" above top of rail during reconstruction of the existing grade separation of Olivewood Avenue (Crossing No. 3-55.9-A) over the track of the Union Pacific Railroad Company in the City of Riverside as authorized by Decision No. 71307, dated September 20, 1966, and the Union Pacific Railroad Company is hereby authorized to operate adjacent thereto provided it retains in position the existing telltales installed at both sides of the structure and further provided that it issues, and files with the Commission, appropriate bulletins to train and engine men advising them of the impaired clearance and forbidding trainmen to ride the tops of cars while operating beneath the structure.

In all other respects, Decision No. 71307, dated September 20, 1966, in Application No. 48695, filed August 8, 1966, shall remain in full force and effect.

	The effective	date of	this order	shall b	e the date	hereof.	
	Dated at	San Francisco		, (	California,	this 🟂	28th day
of	FEBRUARY	<del></del> >	1967.		·		•
			<	Hele	um l	lu B	President
			_				
				wil	hour-	Lynn	us b.
			~~~	Hu	DP. 9	nonis	seif
					Ĺ	Con	mmissioners

Commissioner Peter E. Mitchell. being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

Commissioner A. W. Gatov. being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.